
ADDENDUM 

Ref: Tender notice dated 14/06/2016 & Advertisement dated 15/06/2016 in New Indian  

        Express Daily. 

 

 The  time limit for the receipt and Tenders for the supply  of kitchen equipment for Coir 

Board Canteen has been extended. The revised time limits for submission of tenders at Kochi 

and its opening is 01.07.2016  03.00 p.m. and 03.30 p.m. respectively. 

  

Dated: 24.06.2016                                                                                   SECRETARY 

 



 

 

TENDERS INVITED 

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the renovation of Board’s 

canteen.   Tenders will be accepted by the under signed up to 3.00 pm on 

24/06/2016 at the above address. For more details manner of submission of 

bids, tender documents etc.,   visit our website: www.coirboard.nic.in or 

www.coirboard.gov.in. 

            The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the 

tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

                                                                                                                                           

   

           SECRETARY 

COIR BOARD  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

http://www.coirboard.nic.in/
http://www.coirboard.gov.in/


          File No: B-13017/1/2016 ADM(ESTABLISHMENT)      14/06/2016                             

TENDER NOTICE 

Renovation of Board’s Canteen 

  

1. Sealed tender in the prescribed format will be received by Secretary, Coir Board for 

the renovation of canteen at Coir House, M.G. Road, Kochi-682016.  

2. The tender documents and other details either can be had from the Office of the Coir 

Board, M.G. Road, Kochi-682016, Phone No.0484-2351900 & Website- and 

www.coirboard.gov.in . 

3. The tender shall bear all cost associated with the preparation and submission of the 

tender and the Coir Board shall in no case be responsible or liable for these cost 

regardless of the conduct or outcome of the tendering process. 

4. The tender can submit only one tender and alternative tenders will not be accepted. 

The dates of issue and opening of the tenders are detailed below: 

i)    Last date of receipt of tenders             : 24/06/2016 at 15.00 hrs 

ii) Opening of the tenders                        :   24/06/2016 at 15.30 hrs   

5. Rate quoted should be inclusive of renovation, installation and Commissioning of the 

equipments. There will be negotiation with the lowest quoted tenderer as per the CVC 

guidelines which will be held on a later date after opening of the tenders. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 5,000/- in the form of crossed Demand Draft drawn in 

favour of Secretary, Coir Board payable at any one of nationalized banks at 

Ernakulum should also accompany the tender. 

7. No advance payment will be made for the supply of the items tendered. 

8. Tender received after due date and time will not be accepted under any circumstances. 

9. Tender without the EMD will not be considered. 

10. SSI units having valid registration with NSIC are exempted from payment of EMD. Attested 

copy of the Registration Certificate with NSIC should be attached along with the tender 

document in the technical bid cover. 

11. The Secretary, Coir Board will have right to accept or reject any or all the tenders in 

full or part without assigning any reason 

whatsoever.                                                                    

                                                                                  

KOCHI-16         SECRETARY 

          COIR BOARD  

  

  

  

  

             

http://www.coirboard.gov.in/


TENDER FORMAT 

The contractor hereby quotes for the following items as specified 

Sl.No Item & Specification Qty 

1 Dish landing table with chute 750x450x850mm 

  

1 

2 Hand Wash sink with front removable covering 

and back splash        1900x450x850+150mm 

1 

3 2 Door Freezer 120x70x85cm 

  

1 

4 Dish wash two sink unit with back splash and 

bottom cross support 1100x600x850+150mm 

1 

5 Dish Rack – 5 tier   1000x450x850+150mm 

  

1 

6 Pot Wash Sink   750x750x450mm 

  

1 

7 Single burner cooking range   600x600x450 mm 

  

2 

8 Hot plate with bottom cross support back splash 

1000x750x850+150mm  

1 

9 Work table with one under shelf and back splash 

1500x750x850+150mm 

1 

10 Tea counter with one under shelf and back splash 

1200x600x850+150mm 

1 

11 Pick up counter with two over shelf, two under 

shelf and three side 

covering     2000x750x850+500+300mm 

1 

12 Center table with cupboard two under whelf and 

three side covering   1650x500x850mm 

1 

13 Dining table S.S. with granite 

top   1000x750x750mm 

6 

14 S.S Chair (with round pipe) 24 

15 Kitchen exhaust system 

  

  

16 Cooking Gas system 

  

  

 


